1
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
- CONTINUOUS VACUUM REGULATORS -
DIGITAL & ANALOG
04130413
VR - XX Y Y - XX Y Z
Body Colors:Vacuum Regulator Type:
Wall Connection:

CAUTION:  Do not steam autoclave, immerse in liquid or gas sterilize the Vacuum
   Regulators. This may damage the unit.
CAUTION:  If Vacuum Regulator becomes contaminated internally, warranty is voided.
! WARNING:
! WARNING:
7
   Do not send Vacuum Regulator back to the manufacturer. Follow your
   facility’s procedures for handling  contaminated products.
Recommended Maintenance
The following are recommended maintenance steps that should be taken after each patient:
1. Clean the exterior of the Vacuum Regulator with a solution of a diluted mild detergent.
2. Make sure all secondary apparatus such as canisters and tubing are thoroughly cleaned.
3. Inspect the bacteria fi lter. If it has been contaminated replace with a new one.
4. Inspect the overfl ow safety trap to make sure it is free of any restrictions.
Replacement Parts
VR-AG-100MM-WL Analog Gauge with Lens 100mmHg
VR-AG-160MM-WL Analog Gauge with Lens 160mmHg
VR-AG-200MM-WL Analog Gauge with Lens 200mmHg
VR-AG-300MM-WL Analog Gauge with Lens 300mmHg
VR-AG-760MM-WL Analog Gauge with Lens 760mmHg
VR-DG-100MM Digital Gauge with Lens 100mmHg
VR-DG-160MM Digital Gauge with Lens 160mmHg
VR-DG-200MM Digital Gauge with Lens 200mmHg
VR-DG-300MM Digital Gauge with Lens 300mmHg
VR-DG-760MM Digital Gauge with Lens 760mmHg
VR-MODULE Regulating Module Assembly
VR-MODULE-H Regulating Module Assembly 760mmHg
VR-ORING-KIT-P 1 Set of O-rings, Gaskets
and Filters for all Continuous